DYNAPAC
CC102C

SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

SCC102C-3EN6

DynNAapac
Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Box 504, SE-371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden
Phone: +46 455 30 60 00, Fax: +46 455 30 60 10
www.dynapac.com




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC102C+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC102C

DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
Noise suppression DEUTZ ,73dB _________________________________________ 240
Back-up alarm Upto 60131233 - ________________________ _________________ 242
Back-up alarm From 60131234 ______________________ _____________________ 244
Rear mirror - ________________________ 246
Combination watersupply - - - - ______________________________________. 248
Combination water supply 2 rear sprinkler pipes - - ___________________________ 250
Cassettereceiver ___ - .. 252
Towingvalve - _____. 254
Flow divider __________________________ . 256
Vibration shut-off, front drum OEUTZ - . 258
Automatic vibration control - - __________________________________________ 260
Servicebrake - ____________________ _____ _______________ 262
Driving, restricton - - ___________________________________________________ 264
Bio-hydraulic oil lock Old design - - - - ____________________________________ 266
Brake release, propulsion motor Upto 6011969 - __________________________ 268
Brake release, propulsion motor From 60119697 ______________________________ 270
Brake release, propulsion motor Poclain From 60119697 - ______________________ 272

TC 3



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700938543 Service kit, Deutz 500 h

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700938543 Service kit, Deutz ( Page 8 ) 500 h
1 4700939515 1 Qil filter A

SCC102C-3EN6 9



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700938913 Scraper kit CC102 - (12 mm)

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700938913 Scraper kit ( Page 18) CC102 - (12 mm)
1 4700385216 4 Scraper B

SCC102C-3EN6 19



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Frames
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700357190 1 Frame, rear
2 4700357120 1 Frame, front
3 1 Steering hitch ( Page 42 )
4 4700357235 1 Fork
5 4700357236 1 Fork
6 4700357218 8 Spacer block
7 4700357222 N  Shim T=1 mm
8 4700357221 N  Shim T=3 mm
9 4700357486 1 Shaft
10 4700357488 1 Spring C
11 4700343775 2 Wire D
12 4700357483 1 Hair pin
13 4700902171 A 2  Clamp
14 4700902172 2 Cover plate
15 4700500016 4  Screw M6x55 8.8 A2K C
16 4700600004 2 Washer C
17 4700615076 2 Washer 7,0x25x1,5 C
18 4700902100 4  Screw
19 4700904232 32  Washer C
20 4700927396 4  Screw
21 4700500094 24 Screw
22 4700500030 12 Hexagon head screw C
23 4700379179 F 6 Holder
24 4700904230 12  Steel plain washer C
25 4700373628 C 2  Cover
26 4700500053 12 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
27 4700904229 12  Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
28 4700508065 8  Screw
29 8 Shock absorber See group 20
30 4700357693 1 Engine bracket
31 4700904231 6  Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
32 4700358743 D 1 Towing device
33 4700947687 E 6  Screw M12-1,75x30 10,9
34 4700358861 E 1 Mirror bracket
35 4700500188 E 1 Screw M8-1,25x14 8,8
36 4700373999 E 1 Rod
A) 2 pcs
C) New, reinforced
D) Option, front
E) Option
F) Replaces earlier used Lock nut 4700586018; each holder has two nuts
SCC102C-3EN6 29



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scrapers, wheels

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700372951 1 Scraper bracket
2 4700373938 4 Scraper blade Replaced by 358311 B
3 4700500030 12 Hexagon head screw C
4 4700904230 8 Steel plain washer C
5 4700357789 4 Scraper bracket
6 4700586018 8 Lock nut C
7 4700500195 2  Screw C
8 4700904703 4  Washer C
9 4700904703 2  Washer C

10 4700358186 2 Scraper bracket

11 4700586019 2 Lock nut C

12 4700904230 4 Steel plain washer C

13 4700358897 1 Lever

14 4700925263 1 Spirol pin

15 4700358898 2 Bracket

16 4700500079 1 Screw M6-1x50 8,8

17 4700904228 1 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C

18 4700586002 1 Lock nut M6 -8 C

19 4700513017 4  Screw M6x30H 10,9

SCC102C-3EN6 39



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Structure DEUTZ, F2L

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700374657 A 1 Cover Up to 601X9105
4700391121 A 1 Cover, cpl From 601X9106
4700391119 1 .Noise reducing plate
4700904206 K,J 4 .Screw C
4700373476 K,J 4 Insulating washer C
4700391120 1 .Insulating material
2 4700382565 1 Cover
3 4700374627 1 Grid Up to 601X9105
4700391118 L 1 Grid From 601X9106
4 4700357276 1 Hinge
5 4700374625 1 Cooler frame
6 4700357280 1 Hinge
7 4700357248 1 Hood frame
8 4700902256 1 Gas spring D
9 4700388846 2 Latch
10 4700387956 2 Stop plate
11 4700508022 8  Screw M4x16
12 4700904698 4 Washer C
13 4700923976 4 Nut C
14 4700377061 1 Lock plate
15 4700388852 1 Lock plate
16 4700791754 2 Blind rivet
17 4700792180 3 Blind rivet
18 4700904228 5  Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
25 4700500021 2  Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
27 4700586003 2 Lock nut M8 C
28 4700500053 16 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
29 4700904640 20 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
30 4700377952 1 Engine hood
31 4700902166 C 1XL .Edge trim D
32 4700357863 N  Shim T=2 mm
33 4700500249 2  Screw
34 4700904229 7  Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
35 4700508027 2  Screw
36 4700570005 2 Nut M8 C
37 4700500029 4 Hexagon head screw C
38 4700904557 4 Steel plain washer C
39 4700371994 N  Shim T=2 mm
40 4700904090 N  Washer
41 4700904091 N  Washer
42 4700900519 3 Plug
43 4700902804 4 Plug
44 4700202042 D 1XL Rubber strip
45 4700202046 E 1XL Rubber strip 25x10
46 4700904076 F 1XL Edge trim D
47 4700624018 14  Blind rivet Up to 601X9105
4700792210 10  Screw torx From 601X9106
48 4700500047 2 Hexagon head screw C
49 4700376866 G 1 Cover
50 4700202028 H 1XL Edge trim D
A) Right
C) L=3,680 m
D) L=0,800 m
E) L=0,850 m
F) L=0,998 m
G) Left
H) L=0,457 m
J) Not illustrated
K) For absorbent
L) Included in 4700391121, item 1

SCC102C-3EN6

49



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Sprinkler system Front tank

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

Item Part No Rem Qty Description

1 4700383697 1 Water pump C

2 4700791950 1 Water strainer, cpl

3 4700791959 1 .O-ring C

4 4700791949 1 .Filter element A

5 4700791568 1 .Gasket

6 4700379009 1 .Valve

7 4700357395 1 Holder plate

8 4700926911 A 1XL Rubber strip

9 4700357142 1 Holder plate
10 4700382181 1 Holder plate
11 4700390840 1 Filter bracket
12 4700500053 13  Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
13 4700904229 13 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
14 4700901431 1 Hose connection C
15 4700923734 2 Hose connection C
16 4700924996 3 Hose connection C
17 4700925599 1 Valve C
18 4700901432 1 Hose connection
19 4700924544 1 Hose connection C
20 4700923735 2 Hose connection C
21 4700313002 J 14 Hose clamp 13-20 mm

4700313001 14  Hose clamp C
22 4700903478 B 1XL Absorbent
23 4700202042 C 1XL Rubber strip
24 4700500028 2 Screw C
25 4700904230 2 Steel plain washer C
26 4700904878 D 2XL Hose reinforced C
27 4700904878 D 1XL Hose reinforced C
28 4700500190 2 Screw
29 4700358846 1 Strainer A
30 4700904878 E 3XL Hose reinforced C
31 4700287713 1 Solenoid valve C
32 4700358809 1 Cable harness
33 4700904878 C 1XL Hose reinforced C
34 4700373797 1 Sprinkling tank
35 4700359003 1 .Cap C
36 4700937053 1 .Plug, cpl
37 1 ..Plug
38 1 ..Gasket
40 4700902916 2 Adapter kit C
41 1 ..Pipe fitting C
42 1 ..Sealing Cc
43 1 ..Washer C
44 1 ..Nut C
45 4700500040 2 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 C
46 4700904228 3 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
47 4700357643 1 Wire D
48 4700615042 3 Conical spring washer
49 4700615076 2 Washer 7,0x25x1,5 C
50 4700586002 2 Lock nut M6 -8 C
A) L=0,430 m
B) L=0,670 m
C) Length as required
D) L=0,300 m
E) L=0,070 m
J) In use together with transparent hose; old design of 4700904878
SCC102C-3EN6 59



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Sprinkler, front/rear

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
49 4700923962 1 ..0-ring C
50 4700499444 1 .Strainer A
51 4700904116 1 .Gasket B
52 4700791117 1 .Nozzle body Orange

53 4700923681 1 .Quick coupling, black C
54 4700500016 8  Screw M6x55 8.8 A2K C
55 4700904228 8  Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
56 4700923859 8 Cover plate

57 4700923876 D 4 Clamp C
58 4700902285 8  Nut C
59 4700392011 L 2 Spraying nozzle, cpl A
60 4700392509 L 1 .Retainer, nozzle, strainer, yellow 0.8 D
61 4700392510 L 1 .Gasket B
62 4700392508 L 1 .Housing D
66 4700904878 A 4XL Hose reinforced C
73 4700923684 1 Hose connection

A) Length as required

D) 2 pieces

L) Improved design

SCC102C-3EN6

69



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine DEUTZ F2L 2011

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700358370 1 Engine bracket
2 4700904640 2 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
3 4700358371 1 Engine bracket
4 4700902902 A 4 Shock absorber D
5 4700357165 1 Engine bracket
6 4700357166 1 Engine bracket
7 4700357005 1 Pump bracket
8 4700387491 1 Cover
9 4700370355 1 Cover
10 4700904292 1 Hollow screw
11 4700330331 2 Washer 18,2x23,9x1,5 C
12 4700230515 1 Connector C
13 4700330383 1 Cap hydraulic
14 4700500053 1 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
15 4700500047 2 Hexagon head screw C
16 4700500021 8 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
17 4700508096 6 Screw C
4700508029 3 Screw M10-1,5x30H 8,8 C
18 4700508053 2 Screw
19 4700500122 4 Screw C
20 4700500050 16 Screw C
21 4700904640 5  Washer 8,4x22x3 C
22 4700904231 4  Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
23 4700600017 16 Washer
24 4700288129 1XL Edge trim
25 4700904233 2 Washer 21x36x3 C
26 4700388500 1 Diesel engine
27 4700939515 1 .Oil filter A
28 4700903938 1 .Fuel filter A
29 D 1 .Solenoid A
30 1 .Oil temp guard A
31 4700909370 1 Alternator C
32 4700939478 1 ..Charging regulator B
33 1 .Oil pressure switch B
34 4700939593 1 .Starter
35 EJ 1 .Splined shaft
36 4700945442 E 1 .Splined sleeve
37 4700939976 E 1 .Toothed belt A
38 4700902521 1 V-belt B
39 4700902548 1 .Fan
40 4700939840 F 1 .Toothed belt kit A
41 4700357003 1 Coupling D
42 4700508095 1 .Screw C
43 4700386133 1 Hydraulic hose
44 4700586003 2 Lock nut M8 C
45 4700390722 H 1 Belt guard
46 4700508025 1 Screw M6x20
47 4700904228 1 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
48 4700500185 2 Screw M6-1x14 8,8
49 4700904228 2 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
A) Included in item 26
D) Engine shut-off
E) For vibration pump drive
F) Belt and roller
H) Replaces earlier used 4700359869
J) Not sold separately. If damaged; the housing cpl with gear has to be exchanged: PN

4700945443 and sleeve 4700945442. The sleeve has to be lubricated with graphite grease
before assembly !

SCC102C-3EN6

79



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Fuel system DEUTZ

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700384726 1 Fuel tank, cpl
2 4700373461 1 Cap D
4700902866 1 Key Marked "455" A
4700380459 F 1 Cap
3 4700357459 6 Rubber cloth C
4 4700357466 2 Holder plate
5 4700500053 3  Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
6 4700904640 5  Washer 8,4x22x3 C
7 4700160012 2 O-ring D
8 4700357468 2 Fuel pipe
9 4700330171 2 Hollow screw C
10 4700747282 4 Copper washer
11 4700313001 3 Hose clamp C
12 4700902893 1 Fuel hose
13 4700357470 1 Fuel hose
14 4700921072 1 Clamp
15 4700500021 2  Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
16 4700570005 2 Nut M8 C
17 4700929322 1 Fuel strainer B
18 4700904984 C 1XL Fuel hose C
19 4700925802 N  Cable ties L=142 mm C
20 4700348923 E 1 Level sender D
21 4700348924 E 1 .Gasket D
22 4700903236 1 5 Screw, Thread rolling K40x20
23 4700358355 E 1 Dipstick
27 4700372627 1 1 Cover
28 4700348924 1 1 Gasket D
29 4700313075 1 Hose clamp C
30 4700313108 1 Hose clamp
31 4700792147 1 Hose clamp
1) Included in Fuel tank, cpl PN 4700384726.
C) L=200 mm
E) Option
F) Italy market

SCC102C-3EN6

89



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Propulsion system DEUTZ, ISUZU

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700372352 1 Hydraulic pump, propulsion ( Page 112)
2 4700375631 1 Hydraulic motor, propulsion, drum ( Page 118 )
4 4700482998 2 Hydraulic hose
5 4700334134 2 Connector
6 4700482830 1 Hydraulic hose
7 4700500037 2 Screw C
8 4700904703 2  Washer C
9 4700482898 2 Hydraulic hose
10 4700482452 1 Hydraulic hose
11 4700373402 2 Flange
12 4700234218 1 Tee-connector C
13 4700813444 1 Elbow 90, O-ring
14 4700334135 1 Tee-connector C
15 4700483118 1 Hydraulic hose
16 4700334156 1 Adapter C
17 4700901156 1 Connector
18 4700903925 1 Connector
19 4700813435 1 Elbow 90 Up to 601X7519
4700334238 1 Elbow 90 o-ring From 601X7520
20 4700813321 2 Elbow 90 Up to 601X7519 C
4700334235 2 Elbow 90 From 601X7520
21 4700371183 1 Hydraulic oil filter
22 4700902377 1 .Cover D
23 4700902378 1 Insert
24 4700902229 1 .Sealing D
25 4700902230 1 .O-ring D
26 4700902231 1 .O-ring D
27 4700902232 1 .O-ring D
28 4700903247 1 .Filter element A
29 4700901313 1 .Plug
30 4700230277 1 .Copper washer 12,2x17,9x1,5
31 4700508029 2 Screw M10-1,5x30H 8,8 C
32 4700615044 2 Washer D
33 4700500056 10  Screw C
34 4700904231 10  Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
35 4700482553 1 Hydraulic hose
36 4700371313 1 Hose clamp
37 4700371314 1 Hose clamp
38 4700904229 5  Washer 8,4x16x1,5
39 4700500020 4 Screw M8-1,25x22 8,8
40 4700380736 1 Junction block
41 4700375616 2 Spacer sleeve
42 4700313102 N  Cable ties
43 4700508096 8 Screw C
44 4700586003 1 Lock nut M8 C
45 4700904230 6 Steel plain washer C
46 4700500109 2 Screw M10-1,5x65 8,8 C
47 4700902379 A 1XL Edge trim
48 4700357111 2 Rubber cloth
49 4700357112 2 Cover plate
50 4700355869 2 Spacer sleeve
51 4700586018 4 Lock nut C
52 4700902233 2 Threaded stud
53 4700513013 1 Screw C
54 4700921119 1 Pipe clamp C
55 4700334155 1 Elbow 90 C
56 4700902551 1 Connector
57 4700586019 10  Lock nut C
A) L=0,185m
SCC102C-3EN6 929



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Propulsion system

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700372352 1 Hydraulic pump, propulsion ( Page 112)
2 4700390742 1 Hydraulic motor, propulsion, drum ( Page 106 )
4 4700482998 2 Hydraulic hose
5 4700334134 2 Connector
6 4700482830 1 Hydraulic hose
7 4700500037 2 Screw C
8 4700904703 2  Washer C
9 4700482898 2 Hydraulic hose
10 4700482452 1 Hydraulic hose
11 4700373402 2 Flange
12 4700234218 1 Tee-connector C
13 4700813444 1 Elbow 90, O-ring
14 4700334135 1 Tee-connector C
15 4700483118 1 Hydraulic hose
16 4700334156 1 Adapter C
17 4700901156 1 Connector
18 4700903925 1 Connector
19 4700334238 1 Elbow 90 o-ring
20 4700334235 2 Elbow 90
21 4700371183 1 Hydraulic oil filter
22 4700902377 1 .Cover D
23 4700902378 1 Insert
24 4700902229 1 .Sealing D
25 4700902230 1 .O-ring D
26 4700902231 1 .O-ring D
27 4700902232 1 .O-ring D
28 4700903247 1 .Filter element A
29 4700901313 1 .Plug
30 4700230277 1 .Copper washer 12,2x17,9x1,5
31 4700508029 2 Screw M10-1,5x30H 8,8 C
32 4700615044 2 Washer D
33 4700500269 20 Screw C
34 4700904231 20  Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
35 4700482553 1 Hydraulic hose
36 4700371313 1 Hose clamp
37 4700371314 1 Hose clamp
38 4700904229 5  Washer 8,4x16x1,5
39 4700500020 4 Screw M8-1,25x22 8,8
40 4700380736 1 Junction block
41 4700375616 2 Spacer sleeve
42 4700313102 N  Cable ties
43 4700508096 8 Screw C
44 4700586003 1 Lock nut M8 C
45 4700904230 6 Steel plain washer C
46 4700500109 2 Screw M10-1,5x65 8,8 C
47 4700902379 A 1XL Edge trim
48 4700357111 2 Rubber cloth
49 4700357112 2 Cover plate
50 4700355869 2 Spacer sleeve
51 4700586018 4 Lock nut C
52 4700902233 2 Threaded stud
53 4700513013 1 Screw C
54 4700921119 1 Pipe clamp C
55 4700334155 1 Elbow 90 C
56 4700924731 1 Connector
57 4812110490 4 Holder
58 4700232070 3 Plug
60 4700921099 1 Clamp
A) L=0,185m
SCC102C-3EN6 109



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700375631 Hydraulic motor, propulsion, drum

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700375631 1 Hydraulic motor, propulsion, drum ( Page 118 )
2 4700908788 1 .Shaft
3 4700903292 1 .Housing
4 4700902387 1 .Washer T=2,0 mm
5 4700902388 1 .Split ring
6 4700902389 1 .Bearing D
7 4700902390 1 .Bearing D
8 4700902391 5 .Wheel stud
9 4700902392 5 Wheel nut D
10 4700908795 1 .Cylinder block
11 4700903453 8 .Roller
12 4700937091 8 .Piston
13 4700937092 2 .Circlip
14 4700908798 2 .Ring
15 4700902394 1 .Piston cam
16 4700937093 1 .Housing
17 4700937094 1 .Distributor ring
18 4700902397 1 .Pin
19 4700902398 9 .Spring
20 4700902399 A 1 .Plug
21 4700902799 6 .Screw
23 4700908790 1 .Brake housing
24 4700908791 1 .Shaft
25 4700908792 1 .Piston
26 4700908328 A 1 .End cover
27 4700903295 1 .Plug
28 4700908800 B 1 .Disc kit D
29 4700902410 N  .Shim T=0,1 mm
30 4700902411 N  .Shim T=0,3 mm
31 4700902412 12 .Screw
32 4700902413 8 .Screw
33 4700902416 1 .Spring
34 4700908794 1 .Nylon buch
35 4700903450 8 .Washer
36 4700937089 1 .Seal kit D
37 4700903324 1 ..Shaft seal
38 1 ..Sealing
39 1 ..Sealing
40 1 ..Sealing
41 1 ..0-ring
42 1 ..0-ring
43 4700902800 1 ..Gasket
44 4700903455 1 ..Quad ring D
45 1 ..Sealing D
46 4700903327 1 ..0-ring
47 4700937090 1 ..Face seal
A) CPL
B) 15+13 pcs
SCC102C-3EN6 119



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC102C+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC102C

DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Vibration system DEUTZ

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700359524 1 Hydraulic pump, vibration ( Page 130 ) DEUTZ
2 4700357373 1 Radiator C
3 4700334135 1 Tee-connector C
4 4700334238 4 Elbow 90 o-ring
5 4700234390 1 Connector
6 4700334524 1 Connector C
7 D433830401 1 Connector C
8 4700910161 1 Measuring nipple C
9 4700386134 1 Hydraulic hose
10 4700901692 1 Screw
11 4700480124 2  Washer
12 4700482606 1 Hydraulic hose
13 4700234993 2 Elbow
14 4700334156 1 Adapter C
15 4700483281 1 Hydraulic hose
16 4700508096 2 Screw C
17 4700500019 2 Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K C
18 4700904556 6 Steel plain washer C
19 4700232122 1 Plug 3/ANPTF C
20 4700989151 1 Oil level glass C
21 4700813321 1 Elbow 90 Up to 601X7519 C
4700334235 1 Elbow 90 From 601X7520
22 4700373478 1 Rubber hose
23 4700357139 1 Connector C
24 4700357138 1 Ventilating filter A
25 4700313008 2 Hose clamp C
28 4700358486 1 Rubber strip
29 4700500067 4 Screw M8-1,25x55 8,8
30 4700359834 1 Flange
31 4700160016 1 O-ring D
32 4700234341 1 Elbow 45
33 4700358504 A 1XL Rubber hose
34 4700902295 2 Clamp
35 4700234481 1 Connector
36 4700160031 1 O-ring D
37 4700508029 2 Screw M10-1,5x30H 8,8 C
38 4700904557 4 Steel plain washer C
39 4700371313 1 Hose clamp
40 4700371314 1 Hose clamp
41 4700904229 4  Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
42 4700500021 4 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
43 4700902379 B 1XL Edge trim
44 4700902379 C 1XL Edge trim
46 4700313102 N  Cable ties
48 4700374626 1 Cooling air cover
49 4700904901 D 1XL Tape D
57 4700334197 1 Elbow 90 C
58 4700357543 1 Valve D
59 4700892446 1 Plug Up to 601X7519 C
60 4700389078 F 1 Hydraulic motor Up to 601X9307 C
4700391270 1 Hydraulic motor From 601X9308
61 4700482242 1 Hydraulic hose
62 4700482892 1 Hydraulic hose C
63 4700482889 1 Hydraulic hose
A) L=0,260 m
B) L=0,305m
C) L=0,150 m
D) L=2,0m
F) Replaced by 4700391270

SCC102C-3EN6

129



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700902099 Steering valve

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 A 1 Steering valve Cc
2 1 .Spool and sleeve C
3 4700480468 1 .Ball D
4 4700480446 1 .Threaded bushing C
5 B 1 .O-ring C
6 B 1 .Ring C
7 4700911620 1 .Bearing B
8 4700480449 1 .Ring C
9 4700480447 1 .Cross pin C

11 4700902861 1 .Cardan shaft C

12 4700903521 1 .Spring kit D

13 B 1 .O-ring D

14 4700902862 1 \Valve plate C

15 4700902863 1 .Gear kit D

16 B 1 .O-ring D

17 4700480450 1 .End cap C

18 B 1 .Washer C

20 4700929008 1 .Screw with bore

21 4700929009 6 .Screw

22 4700481303 1 .Name plate

23 4700480464 2 .Drive screw

24 4700929010 A 1 .Relief valve 17,0-17,5MPa

25 1 .Spring

26 4700929012 2 .Shock valve 22,5-24,0 MPa C

27 4700929013 2 .Ball D

28 B 1 .Seal ring D

29 4700929014 2 .Rolled pin C

30 4700480457 1 Spare parts kit C

A) CPL

B) Included in item 30

SCC102C-3EN6 139



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Electrical equipment DEUTZ

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Control panel ( Page 160 )
2 4700383961 1 Cable harness
3 4700960796 2 .Connector black, MPM 182 09 ND D
4 4700357583 C 1 Cable harness
5 4700902550 1 1 Battery Up to 601X8050
K 1 Battery From 601X8051
6 4700377051 1 Battery shelf Up to 60130877
4700396108 1 Battery shelf From 60130878
4700377051 1 Battery shelf From 60130879
4700396108 1 Battery shelf From 60130880
4700377051 1 Battery shelf From 60130881 Up to 60130883
4700396108 1 Battery shelf From 60130884
4700377051 1 Battery shelf From 60130885 Up to 60213990
4700396108 1 Battery shelf From 60213991
4700377051 1 Battery shelf From 60213992
4700396108 1 Battery shelf From 60213993 Up to 60213994
4700377051 1 Battery shelf From 60213995
4700396108 1 Battery shelf From 60213996
7 4700357684 1 Battery holder Up to 601X8050
4700378370 1 Battery holder From 601X8051
8 4700903372 1 Battery screw
9 4700357567 1 Battery switch, cpl D
10 4700902560 1 .Handle D
11 4700378743 1 Battery cable (+)
12 4700904963 1 Connection wire
13 4700902384 1 Battery cable Up to 60130877 (-)
4700904277 1 Ground cable From 60130878 B
4700902384 1 Battery cable From 60130879 (-)
4700904277 1 Ground cable From 60130880 B
4700902384 1 Battery cable From 60130881 Up to 60130883( - )
4700904277 1 Ground cable From 60130884 B
4700902384 1 Battery cable From 60130885 Up to 60213990( - )
4700904277 1 Ground cable From 60213991 B
4700902384 1 Battery cable From 60213992 (-)
4700904277 1 Ground cable From 60213993 Up to 60213994 B
4700902384 1 Battery cable From 60213995 (-)
4700904277 1 Ground cable From 60213996 B
14 4700345728 1 Ground cable B
15 4700357584 1 Holder plate
16 4700801567 1 Hour meter D
17 4700287597 G 1 Relay D
18 4700999027 1 Horn B
19 4700285909 1 Grab handle D
1) This part has unfortunately become obsolete. In this case we recommend you to buy locally;
The measurements are 271x161x226 mm, Voltage= 12 V, Capacity= 75 Ah
C) F/R control
G) Start
K) Obsolete. The reason is that we don't have a dry charged version available.

In this situation we recommend you to buy locally; The measurements are
278x175x205 mm, Voltage= 12 V, Capacity= 75 Ah, CCA (EN)= 600 A

SCC102C-3EN6 149



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Control panel

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

44 4700902866 1 Key Marked "455" A

45 4700930154 H 4 Contact piece, NC B
4700930154 H 4 Contact piece, NC B

46 4700932059 J 1 Pilot lamp cpl Yellow B

47 4700985012 J 1 Bulb B

48 4700901227 N 2 Fuse 10A A

49 4700371344 1 Cover

50 4700930154 1 Contact piece, NC B

51 4700932032 O 1 Push button B

52 4700791739 1 Emergency stop

53 4700389840 1 Connector

54 4700791723 2 Connector

H) Ignition, electrical battery switch.

J) Option

N) Other fuses, options

0) Option, sprinkler

SCC102C-3EN6 159



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Interlock Loxam

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 A 1 Control panel plate
2 1 Emergency stop
3 4700381994 1 Cable harness
5 4700904846 1 Delay relay
6 4700999027 C 1 Horn B
7 4700533070 1 Screw
8 4700904281 2  Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV C
9 4700586001 2 Lock nut C
10 4700533025 1 Screw M5x12
11 4700904734 2 Washer 8,4x26x4
12 4700500022 2  Screw M8x30H 8.8 A2K C
13 4700377697 1 Cable harness
14 4700903593 1 Diode
A) Left
C) Extra horn for interlock placed beside STD horn, font left

SCC102C-3EN6

169



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Working lights

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700903820 1 Fuse box D
2 4700358102 A 1 Cable harness
3 4700932055 A 1 Switch D
4 4700930165 1 Contact block B
5 4700985012 B 1 Bulb B
6 4700930163 C 3 Contact piece, NO B
7 4700901227 2 Fuse 10A A
8 4700376113 A 1 Cable harness
9 4700371561 4 2 Lights bracket

10 4700902227 E 2  Work light B

11 4700901369 F 2 Bulb 55w H3 B

12 4700902227 G 2  Work light B

13 4700901369 H 2 Bulb 55w H3 B

16 4700904229 1 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C

17 4700586003 1 Lock nut M8 C

4) Right asym., including machines originally delivered to France

A) Work lights

B) Switch

C) Small

E) H3, front

F) H3, head light, front

G) H3, rear

H) H3, rear light

SCC102C-3EN6

179



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drivers platform

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700358213 1 Platform
2 1 Control panel
3 4700372570 A2 1 Seat
4700909535 B 1 .Sliding rail Left D
4700909536 C 1 .Sliding rail Right D
4700936283 1 .Seat switch B
4 4700372523 1 Seat frame
5 4700357407 B 1 Hand rail D
6 4700357408 C 1 Hand rail D
7 4700902797 1 4 Shock absorber D
8 4700358232 4 Washer
9 4700500117 4  Screw M12x80H 8,8 C
10 4700586019 2 Lock nut C
11 4700904231 2 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
12 4700500509 4  Screw
13 4700500020 4  Screw M8-1,25x22 8,8 C
14 4700904229 22 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
15 4700348331 1 Seat cover D
17 4700923844 2  Plug
18 4700902919 8 Plug
19 4700615096 N  Washer
20 4700902892 4  Washer
21 4700500019 16 Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K C
22 4700902890 1 Plug
23 4700900986 2  Plug
24 4700926215 7 Protective plug
25 4700902804 2  Plug
26 4700904131 1 Plug
27 4700901274 2  Plug
28 4700508092 4  Screw C
29 4700500053 2  Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
30 4700904218 1 Holder
31 4700533070 1 Screw
32 4700570003 1 Nut M5 C
33 4700904281 1 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV C
34 4700313041 1 Cable ties
35 4700903192 1 Grommet
36 4700904225 1 Plug
37 4700500020 4  Screw M8-1,25x22 8,8 C
40 4700358089 D 1 Floor mat D
41 4700902569 E 4  Rivet
45 4700374132 F 1 Step
46 4700374133 G 1 Step
47 4700500053 D 4  Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
48 4700600006 D 4  Washer C
1) For rollers with cab see " Optional equipment"
2) Without arm rests.
A) Black galon
B) Left
C) Right
D) Option
E) To floor mat
F) Option, right
G) Option, left

SCC102C-3EN6

189



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Comfort drivers seat, laterally adjusting and seat belt

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700382237 1 Bracket
2 4700909535 A 1 Sliding rail Left D
3 4700909536 1 Sliding rail Right D
4 4700508005 6  Screw
5 4700508005 4  Screw
6 4700508092 4  Screw C
7 4700904556 6 Steel plain washer C
8 4700904556 4 Steel plain washer C
9 4700903671 1 Seat belt
4700383200 B 1 Seat belt 3" B
10 4700381750 1 Drivers seat
11 4700938738 1 Arm rest, left
12 4700938739 1 Arm rest, right
13 4700938740 1 .Seat switch
14 4700386075 1 Seat protection
15 c 1 Framing
16 4700384532 1 Cable harness
17 4700975077 1 Relay
18 4700500006 1 Screw M5x16 C
19 4700904281 1 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV C
20 4700570003 1 Nut M5 C
A) With handle
B) Option, 3"
C) See section "F/r controls dual, control panel mounted"

SCC102C-3EN6

199



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Decals
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
100 Plates and decals, ce-marking approved ( Page 210 )

SCC102C-3EN6 209



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Optional equipment

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
10 Cab, exterior Up to 601X8560 ( Page 220 )
20 Cab, interior Up to 601X8560 ( Page 226 )
30 Cab, heater Up to 601X8560 ( Page 228 )
41 Canopy ( Page 230)
60 SMV-sign ( Page 232)
70 SMV-sign placed on platform From 60130000 ( Page 234 )
90 Tool equipment ( Page 236 )
101 Noise suppression ( Page 238) DEUTZ, 78 dB
106 Noise suppression ( Page 240 ) DEUTZ, 73 dB
110 Back-up alarm Up to 60131233 ( Page 242 )
115 Back-up alarm From 60131234 ( Page 244 )
120 Rear mirror ( Page 246 )
180 Combination water supply ( Page 248 )
185 Combination water supply ( Page 250 ) 2 rear sprinkler pipes
200 Cassette receiver ( Page 252 )
310 Towing valve ( Page 254 )
400 Flow divider ( Page 256 )
432 Vibration shut-off, front drum ( Page 258 ) DEUTZ
440 Automatic vibration control ( Page 260 )
460 Service brake ( Page 262 )
480 Driving, restriction ( Page 264 )
500 Bio-hydraulic oil lock ( Page 266 ) Old design
550 Brake release, propulsion motor Up to 60119696 ( Page 268 )
555 Brake release, propulsion motor From 60119697 ( Page 270 )
560 Brake release, propulsion motor Poclain From 60119697 ( Page 272 )

SCC102C-3EN6

219



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Cab, heater
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700901561 1 Heater
2 4700901562 1 Heater plug M24
3 4700901556 B 2XL Fuel hose
4 4700901559 4 Hose clamp
5 4700901565 C 1 Relay
6 4700901564 1 Control unit
7 4700901563 1 Exhaust hose
8 4700901587 B 1XL Warm air hose
9 4700358622 1 Holder plate D
10 4700901568 1 Control
11 4700901566 1 Sensor
12 4700925802 N Cable ties L=142 mm C
13 4700901550 1 Fuel pump
14 4700903140 1 Connector
15 4700901552 1 Clamp
16 4700901553 1 Bracket
17 4700901554 1 Shock absorber
18 4700901555 B 2XL Fuel pipe
19 4700901557 B 2XL Fuel hose
20 4700901558 3 Hose clamp
21 4700500013 1 Screw M6-1x16 8,8 C
22 4700615042 4 Conical spring washer
23 4700570004 3 Nut M6X1,00 -8 A2K C
24 4700313108 3 Hose clamp
25 4700358595 1 Air inlet cover
26 4700901571 2 Airnozzle
27 4700358620 1 Protecting cover
28 4700526007 6 Screw C
29 4700500012 10  Screw M6x12 C
30 4700600004 10  Washer C
B) Length as required
C) Heater
SCC102C-3EN6 229



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Noise suppression DEUTZ , 78 dB

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 1 Hood
2 4700358324 1 Absorbent
3 4700358325 1 Absorbent
4 4700382563 1 Cover
5 4700358333 1 Absorbent
6 4700358332 1 Absorbent
7 4700382568 1 Absorbent
8 4700358338 1 Cover
9 4700358339 1 Absorbent
10 4700358335 1 Cover
11 4700358336 1 Absorbent
12 4700358342 1 Rubber cloth
13 4700500040 9 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 C
14 4700615065 18  Steel plain washer
15 4700586002 9 Lock nut M6 -8 C
16 4700922875 6 Lock pin
17 4700926985 6 Quick lock washer C
18 4700374087 1 Cover
4700358558 1 Absorbent
4700358561 1 Absorbent
19 4700358551 1 Cover
20 4700903369 20 Rivet
21 4700902111 20  Washer
22 4700902166 A 1XL Edge trim D
1) See section " Structure "
A) Length as required
SCC102C-3EN6 239



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Combination water supply

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700924544 7 Hose connection C
2 4700244054 A 5XL Hose reinforced C
3 4700902105 1 Connector
4 4700313002 14  Hose clamp 13-20 mm
5 4700358507 2 Check valve
6 4700901300 1 Hose connection C
7 4700925599 3 Valve C

4700379753 D 8 Gasket
8 4700923735 1 Hose connection C
9 4700313102 N Cable ties
10 4700370600 1 Holder plate
11 4700358736 C 1 Strainer
4700921423 1 .Gasket B
4700921424 1 .Strainer D

12 4700924996 2 Hose connection C

13 4700904364 1 Valve

14 4700358845 1 Holder plate

15 4700313107 4 Clamp

16 N Existing

17 4700901431 1 Hose connection C

18 4700500021 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C

19 4700600006 4 Washer C

20 4700902874 4 Sprinkler, cpl C

21 4700923680 1 .Nozzle clamp A

22 4700903962 1 ..Blind rivet

23 4700903010 1 .Gasket B

24 4700902869 1 .Strainer A

25 4700923679 1 .Nozzle

26 4700904116 1 .Gasket B

27 4700902868 1 .Coupling, red

A) Length as required

C) CPL

D) Not illustrated

SCC102C-3EN6

249



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Vibration shut-off, front drum DEUTZ

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700357934 1 Solenoid valve
2 4700902535 1 .Coil D
3 4700902536 1 \Valve D
4 4700902537 1 .Housing
5 4700923406 1 Connector
6 4700904175 1 Connector
7 4700482889 1 Hydraulic hose
8 4700334197 1 Elbow 90 C
9 4700334135 1 Tee-connector C
10 4700334116 1 Straight o-ring connector C
11 N Hydraulic details C
12 4700357543 1 Valve D
13 4700373849 1 Cable harness
14 4700960796 1 .Connector black, MPM 182 09 ND D
15 4700930151 1 Switch B
16 4700904224 B 1 Decal
17 4700813500 1 Elbow 45, O-ring C
18 4700334165 1 Adapter
20 4700334135 C 2 Tee-connector C
21 4700357543 C 1 Valve D
22 4700483585 C 1 Hydraulic hose
23 4700334197 C 1 Elbow 90 C
B) Vibr. shut-off front
C) Used in new machines
SCC102C-3EN6 259



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Brake release, propulsion motor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700373057 1 3 Brake release kit
2 4700373029 1 .Stud
3 4700381253 1 .Plug
4 4700381252 1 .Plug
5 4700904030 1 .Seal
6 4700160363 1 .0O-ring
7 4700904029 1 .Pin
8 4700903835 1 .Seal

1) For hydraulic motors P/N 4700371542 and P/N 4700375631.

SCC102C-3EN6 269



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC102C+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC102C

